



Freedom of Information Request FOI1892

Request:

1. How much has North Tyneside Council spent on Christmas trees in the past three years including 2018/19 (broken down year by year)?
2. How many Christmas trees did the council purchase?
3. How tall was the largest tree the council purchased in each year?

Submitted on 28/10/19.

Response:

1. How much has North Tyneside Council spent on Christmas trees in the past three years including 2018/19 (broken down year by year)?

Please see attached

2. How many Christmas trees did the council purchase?

We have purchased 18 trees each year.

3. How tall was the largest tree the council purchased in each year?

Between 10m -15m